

City of Kent Project: Upper Johnson Creek Restoration Phase I Bid Opening: June 14, 2011 @ 1:00 PM		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		1 Jansen Inc. 2110 Buchanan Loop, Suite 1 Ferndale, WA 98248		2 Anderson Env. Contracting 705 Colorado St. Kelso, WA 98626		3 Terra Dynamic, Inc. PO Box 2479 Auburn, WA 98071		4 MVG, LLC 22630 SE 268th St. Maple Valley, WA 98038		5 BCI Contracting, Inc. 2135 SW Knollcrest Dr. Portland, OR 97225		6 Lloyd Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 3889 Federal Way, WA 98063-3889		Engineer's Estimate <i>Joe Fielding</i>	
TOTAL		\$317,314.58		\$358,398.00		\$378,367.94		\$394,479.23		\$466,595.93		\$493,862.89		\$345,094.73			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I - STORM																	
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,935.62	\$30,935.62	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$18,155.32	\$18,155.32	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$18,097.80	\$18,097.80	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$164,070.36	\$164,070.36	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1010	Channel and Detention Pond Excavation Including Haul and Disposal	2,000	TON	\$20.70	\$41,400.00	\$19.14	\$38,280.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$41.72	\$83,440.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00
1015	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 1 1/4 Inch Minus	85	TON	\$53.00	\$4,505.00	\$46.02	\$3,911.70	\$32.50	\$2,762.50	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$26.51	\$2,253.35	\$32.00	\$2,720.00
1020	Topsoil Type A	250	CY	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$36.63	\$9,157.50	\$36.50	\$9,125.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$51.47	\$12,867.50	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
1025	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1.5	AC	\$3,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,076.48	\$3,114.72	\$1,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,303.73	\$3,455.60	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00
1030	Stabilized Construction Entrance	400	SY	\$5.80	\$2,320.00	\$9.95	\$3,980.00	\$18.50	\$7,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$19.49	\$7,796.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
1035	Street Cleaning	120	HR	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$113.05	\$13,566.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$133.06	\$15,967.20	\$110.00	\$13,200.00
1040	Inlet Protection	10	EA	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$146.68	\$1,466.80	\$86.00	\$860.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$45.84	\$458.40	\$75.00	\$750.00
1045	Remove Existing Catch Basin and Storm Pipes	1	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,533.53	\$2,533.53	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,178.71	\$1,178.71	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1050	Habitat Brush Pile	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,191.78	\$2,383.56	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$387.37	\$774.74	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
1055	Conifer Nurse Log (Haul, Drill and Install)	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,781.81	\$5,563.62	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$613.37	\$1,226.74	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
1060	Habitat Log (Haul and Install)	7	EA	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$846.03	\$5,922.21	\$555.00	\$3,885.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$597.98	\$4,185.86	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
1065	Log with Rootwad for Logjam (Haul and Install)	9	EA	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$888.62	\$7,997.58	\$655.00	\$5,895.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$588.00	\$5,292.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
1070	Hog Fuel	350	CY	\$32.00	\$11,200.00	\$45.59	\$15,956.50	\$31.00	\$10,850.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$32.90	\$11,515.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
1075	ESC Lead	400	HR	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$70.04	\$28,016.00	\$46.50	\$18,600.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$62.40	\$24,960.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
1080	Remove and Replace Existing Chain Link Fence with Gate	75	LF	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$54.55	\$4,091.25	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$13.89	\$1,041.75	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
1085	18" Diameter x 10' Coir Log with Wood Stakes	150	EA	\$185.00	\$27,750.00	\$222.71	\$33,406.50	\$123.00	\$18,450.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$280.00	\$42,000.00	\$103.11	\$15,466.50	\$220.00	\$33,000.00
1090	Dewatering System	1	FA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1095	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, CL 50, Unlined, 14" Diameter w/45° Bend	35	LF	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$95.12	\$3,329.20	\$128.00	\$4,480.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$141.73	\$4,960.55	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
1097	C 900 Storm Sewer Pipe, SDR 25, 14" Diameter w/Plug and Drain Holes	18	LF	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$127.50	\$2,295.00	\$88.00	\$1,584.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$89.99	\$1,619.82	\$70.00	\$1,260.00
1100	Ground Cover Fabric	550	SY	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$11.30	\$6,215.00	\$2.60	\$1,430.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.15	\$1,182.50	\$7.00	\$3,850.00
1105	Coir Matting	1,000	SY	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.06	\$13,060.00	\$3.70	\$3,700.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.34	\$3,340.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
1110	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,664.82	\$2,664.82	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,089.04	\$3,089.04	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1115	Traffic Control Labor	480	HR	\$35.00	\$16,800.00	\$70.04	\$33,619.20	\$45.75	\$21,960.00	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$55.00	\$26,400.00	\$52.63	\$25,262.40	\$45.00	\$21,600.00
1120	Traffic Control Supervisor	150	HR	\$8.40	\$1,260.00	\$70.04	\$10,506.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$52.63	\$7,894.50	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
1125	Streambed Boulders (Three Man Rock)	25	TON	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$89.36	\$2,234.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$182.50	\$4,562.50	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I					\$289,785.00		\$327,304.11		\$345,541.50		\$360,255.00		\$426,115.00		\$451,016.34		\$315,155.00
<i>9.5% Sales Tax</i>					\$27,529.58		\$31,093.89		\$32,826.44		\$34,224.23		\$40,480.93		\$42,846.55		\$29,939.73
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$317,314.58		\$358,398.00		\$378,367.94		\$394,479.23		\$466,595.93		\$493,862.89		\$345,094.73